Unisphere Hoodie - UA - Style #NOSCH001

Mens, Sweatshirts

Unisphere Hoodie - UA

Unisphere Hoodie - UA
NOSCH001

Mens

Sweatshirts

-Sample size

XS S M L XL XXL
Development
UN-AVAILABLE

Lonz

Anastasiya

5/7/2024

Jeni Fitzgerald

jeni.fitzgerald@aimeleondore.com

Summary



Unisphere Hoodie - UA - Style #NOSCH001 Images | uncategorized

Mens, Sweatshirts

1 _B&W-1

Page 2 of 9



Unisphere Hoodie - UA - Style #NOSCH001 Images | Construction Details

Mens, Sweatshirts

EVENING BLUE

BOTANICAL
GARDEN

PRISTINE

Page 3 of 9



Unisphere Hoodie - UA - Style #NOSCH001

Mens, Sweatshirts

Created with backbone
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Images | Construction Details

Comments (6)

@ DART @ HOOD

THREAD EYELETS W/ DRAWCORDS @ HOOD - FLAT
COTTON TURNBACK DRAWCORDS

@ KANGAROO POCKET @ FRONT BODY
@ ALD WOVEN LABEL @ SIDE SEAM
@ 2X2 RIB DOUBLED @ SLEEVE CUFFS

@ 2X2 RIB DOUBLED @ SLEEVE CUFFS

1. XE TAINON

2. THUY KHUY VA DAY LUON DEP COTTON
GAP DAU TAINON

3. TUI KANGAROO TAI THAN TRUGC

4. NHAN CO TAI SUON NGOAI

5.RIB 2X2 GAP BDOI TAI LAI TAY

6. RIB 2X2 GAP DOI TAI LAI AO
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Unisphere Hoodie - UA - Style #NOSCH001

Mens, Sweatshirts

4_Stitching Details-1

Created with backbone

© Aime Leon Dore

Images | Construction Details

Comments (9)

@ DART @ HOOD

@ STRADDLE STITCH @ SHOULDER SEAM
@ STRADDLE STITCH @ NECK

@ STRADDLE STITCH @ ARMHOLE

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ SIDE SEAM

1/8" SN TS @ POCKET - APPLIES TO TOP AND BOTTOM
EDGES - 1/4"DN TS @ OPENINGS

@ STRADDLE STITCH @ SLEEVE CUFF
@ STRADDLE STITCH @ BOTTOM HEM

@ SN TS @ DRAWCORD TUNNEL

1. XE TAINON

2. DIEU RE TAI DPUONG MAY VAI

3. DIEU RE TAI CO

4. DIEU RE TAI NACH

5. MAY SACH TAI PUONG MAY SUON

6. DIEU 1 KIM 1/8" TAI CANH TREN CANH
DUOI TUI - DIEU 2 KIM 1/4" TAI MIENG TUI
7. DIEU RE TAI LAI TAY

8. DIEU RE TAI LAI AO

9. DIEU 1 KIM TAI MIENG NON
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Unisphere Hoodie - UA - Style #NOSCH001

Mens, Sweatshirts

Sample Size: M

Front Body Length

Back Body Length

Front Neck Drop

Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width

Raglan Shoulder Slope

Across Front

Across Back

Chest Width

Bottom Opening Width- At Seam
Bottom Opening Width- At Edge
Bottom Trim Height

Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening Width- At Seam

Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge

Sleeve Cuff Height

Front Logo Placement below CF Neckline
Front Logo Placement out from the CF Line
CB Logo Placement down from CB neck

Loop Label Placement at Sideseam

Hood Height at CF

Hood Width 6" Below Top Edge
Kangaroo Pocket Height At Center
Kangaroo Pocket Width at Top Edge
Kangaroo Pocket Width at Bottom
Hood Drawcord Length

S&KO1
S&K02
S&K04
S&K05
S&K06
S&K37
S&K010
S&K011
S&K012
S&K108
S&K013
S&K83

S&K032

S&K016
S&K017
S&K033
S&K034
S&K73
S&K36
S&K21
S&K022
S&K102

S&K023

S&K40
S&K41
S&K44
S&K45
S&K46
S&K103

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom edge
HPS to neck seam

HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck, at HPS point
9 1/2" out from CB, at HPS line
7" dwn from HPS, Seam to seam
7" dwn from HPS, Seam to Seam
1" Below armhole- edge to edge
Straight with seam relaxed

At bottom edge

Bottom edge to top of trim

3-point measure from CB Neck to shoulder point to
sleeve edge

Below HPS - measure perpendicular
1" below armhole- edge to edge

9" up from sleeve cuff edge

Width at Seam

At edge

Cuff edge to seam

Space between cb neck and cb logo

Bottom edge to bottom of loop label, at the WL side
seam

From neck seam to top edge

Straight from CF edge to CB seam- 6" down
Height at center

Width at top edge

Width at Bottom Edge

true
true
false
false
false
false
false
false
true
true
true
false

true

false
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
true

false

false
false
false
false
false
false

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full

Full

Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Full
Full
Full

Full

Half
Half
Full
Full
Full
Full

Size Specifications - Graded

Measurements
1/2in 27in
1/2in 25 3/4in
1/8 in 31/4in
1/8in 11/4in
1/4in 91/4in
1/8in 2in
3/8in 14 3/4 in
3/8in 14 3/4 in
1/2in 24in
1/2 in 191/2in
1/2in 17in
1/8in 31/4in
1/2in 341/2in
1/4in 11 1/4in
1/4in 83/4in
1/4in 6 1/2in
1/4in 43/4in
1/4in 33/4in
1/8in 31/4in
1/4in 3in
1/8 in 17/8in
1/8in 33/4in
1/8in 7in
3/8in 15 3/4 in
3/8in 11in
1/4in 9in
1/4in 93/4in
1/4in 131/2in
1/2'in 47 in
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Unisphere Hoodie - UA - Style #NOSCH001 Feedback & Revisions |
Mens, Sweatshirts Development

Development Notes - Anastasiya Zolotova

CREATED ON APR 4, 2024 2:30 AM

NOSCHO001 Unisphere Crewneck
Date: 5/7/24

Status: Requesting 1st Proto

TD: Anastasiya

Fit: Follow measurement page, construction page, design sketch, and reference sample to create 1st proto.

FIT: THAM KHAO TRANG THONG SO, TRANG CAU TRUC, SKETCH VA MAU THAM KHAO PE LAM MAU PROTO
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Unisphere Hoodie - UA - Style #NOSCH001

Mens, Sweatshirts

10

11

12

Created with backbone

FABRIC

UA Loop Back Heavy Fleece

CODE: (€2300234 French Terry

Placement: BODY /

PATCH POCKET Notes: AOE Supplier: UNAVAILABLE Weight: 560gsm

UA 2x2 Terry Rib
CODE: (2300246
Placement: CUFFS, HEM Supplier: UNAVAILABLE

HERRINGBONE TAPE
CODE: TBD
Placement: STRADDLED OVER BACK NECK SEAM F/ SH TO SH Supplier: Factory Sourced 1

EY-GOLD1
CODE: UA Gold Generic Eyeletes
Notes: 21L ANTIQUE BRASS Supplier: UNAVAILABLE

SS24-CFDW
CODE: UA Cotton Flat Drawcord
Placement: DRAWCORD TUNNEL @ HOOD Notes: TURNBACK FINISH Supplier: UNAVAILABLE

ARTWORK
CODE: SCREENPRINT
Placement: 3.5" WEARERS LEFT CHEST Notes: FOLLOW ARTWORK + POM Supplier: Factory Sourced

ARTWORK
CODE: SCREENPRINT
Placement: 11.5" CENTER BACK Notes: FOLLOW ARTWORK + POM Supplier: Factory Sourced

TRIM PACKAGE

ALD Woven Main Label W/ Size
CODE: ALD-ML03

Placement: INTERIOR CENTER BACK NECK Supplier: Colonial Country of Origin: CHINA 1 Piece
ALD Woven Loop Label

CODE: ALD-ML02

Placement: WEARERS LEFT SIDE SEAM Supplier: Colonial

ALD Hangtaq

CODE: ALD-TO6P 1 Piece
Placement: WEARER'S LEFT ARMHOLE ABOVE SIDE SEAM Supplier: Colonial Country of Origin:

CHINA

ALD Branded Polybag - 15" X 18" (RECYCLED)

CODE: ALD-PB02-R 1 Piece
Supplier: Colonial Country of Origin: CHINA

ALD Woven Care + Content + COO Label

CODE: ALD-COO-XXX 1 Piece

Placement: INTERIOR WEARER'S LEFT SIDE SEAM, 5" ABOVE BODY HEM Supplier: Colonial Country
of Origin: CHINA

© Aime Leon Dore

@EVENING BLUE
CODE:

o Evening Blue
Custom Code: 19-3815 TCX

Price: 0.00

o Evening Blue
Custom Code: 19-3815 TCX

Price: 0.00

o Evening Blue

Custom Code: 19-3815 TCX
SIZE: Undefined
Price: 0.00

EY-GOLD1

Price: 0.00
Not used

ARTWORK

Price: 0.00

ARTWORK

Price: 0.00

ALD Woven Main Label W/ Size

Price: 0.079

Parmesan Base / Gold Text
Price: 0.00

ALD Hangtag

Price: 0.22

ALD Branded Polybag - 15" x 18" (RECYCLED)

Price: 0.29

ALD Woven Care + Content + COO Label

Price: 0.058

BOM >Set1lof1

Page 8 of 9



Unisphere Hoodie - UA - Style #NOSCH001 BOM > Set 1 of 1

Mens, Sweatshirts

@EVENING BLUE

CODE:
UPC Sticker -
13 CODE: UPC 1 UPC Sticker
Placement: POLY BAG; BACK SIDE, UPPER RIGHT HAND CORNER Supplier: Factory Sourced
Price: 0.00
Components 13 Total 0.647

Created with backbone © Aime Leon Dore Page 9 of 9



”~ ~
NOSCHO001 THONG SO
Sample Size: M , . TOLERAN .
POINT OF MEASURE 2 ] i CODE [ HOW TO MEASURE 2 ' —| criTica~| TYPE CE |~ | EXPECTED
Front Body Length DAI AO THAN TRUPO'C |S&K01 |HPS to bottom edge T’ DINH VAI DEN MEP LAI frue Full 1/2in |27 in
Back Body Length DAI AO THAN SAU S&K02 |CB neck seam fo bottom edge KIGIU’A CO SAU DEN MEP frue Full 12in  |253/M4in
Front Neck Drop HA cO TRUOC S&K04 |HPS to neck seam ;L;‘?gl; VAIDEN DUONG false Full 178in [31/4in
Back Neck Drop HA Cc6 SAU S&K0S  |HPS to neck seam K‘?:?; VAIDEN DUONG false Full 1/8in  [11/4in
Seam to seam at back neck TU BUONG MAY BEN BUONG
Back Neck Width RONG CO SAU S&K06 . ' |MAY TAICO SAU, DPEN DIEM |false Full 1/4in [91/4in
at HPS paint
VAI
Raglan Shoulder Slope XUOI VAI RAGLAN S&K3I7 |9 1/2" out from CB, at HPS line g)l.ll‘\i \EJ; GIA CO SAU, TAI false Full 1/8in |2in
7" dwn from HPS, Seam to HA 7" TU BINH VAI, TU
Across Front NGANG THAN TRUOC |S&K010 seam ’ DUONG MAY DEN BUONG false Half 38in (143/4in
MAY
. HA 7" T&FBINH VAI, TU
Across Back NGANG THAN SAU SEKoiT geg:"n"fmm APSYSeall®®™ ) pyoNG MAY DEN DUONG  |false  |Half  |3/8in |14 3/4in
MAY
Chest Width RONG NGU'C SaK012 || ng;*b"‘ Bl St Egg INACH1"-TUMEPDEN |, . | |12in |24in
_ _ RONG LAIAO - TAI _ _ DO THANG BUONG MAY, DO _ .
Bottom Opening Width- At Seam DUONG MAY S&K108 |Straight with seam relaxed EM true Half 1/2in  |[191/2in
Bottom Opening Width- At Edge |RONG LAI AO - TAIMEP |S&K013 |At bottom edge TAI MEP frue Half 1/2in (17 in
Bottom Trim Height TO BAN LAI AO S&K83 |Bottom edge to top of trim T MEP DEN DUONG DIEU  [false Full 1/8in  |31/4in
i S J-point measure from CB S
DAI TAY TU GILPA CO ) 3 DIEM - TU GIUPA CO SAU . .
Sleeve Length from CB Neck SAU S&K032 |Neck to shoulder point to DEN DIEM VAI DEN MEP TAY true Full 172in |341/2in
sleeve edge
Armhole Drop HA NACH S&K016 ES!SL"QE@TEESWE DUO1DINH VAL - VUONG GOC |false  |Ful 1/4in |11 1/4in
Bicep Width RONG BAP TAY S&K017 ;dgslow armhole- edge to Elé’gl NACH 1" - TU MEP PEN false Half 1din |8 3/4in
Forearm Width RONG CANG TAY S&K033 19" up from sleeve cuff edge T MEP LAI TAY LEN 9" false Half 1/4in |61/2in
) . RONG LAl TAY - TAI . - : . .
Sleeve Opening Width- At Seam DUONG MAY S&K034 |Width at Seam RONG TAI DUONG MAY false Half 1/4in  |(43/4in
Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge |RONG LAIAO - TAIMEP |S&K73 |At edge TAI MEP false Half 1/4in  |33/4in




Sleeve Cuff Height TO BAN LAI TAY S&K36 | Cuff edge to seam MEP DEN BUONG MAY false Full 1/8in |3 1/4in
PINH VI HINH IN NGUC
E;o;:lilr_]c;go Placement below CF TRAI DUG VIEN CO S&K1 lse il vain |3in
TRUOC
Front Logo Placement out from  |DINH VI HINH IN NGU'C ) .
the CF Line TRAI TU GITA TRUOC S&K022 false Full 1/8in |17/8in
CB Logo Placement down from |DINH VI HINH IN THAN Space between cb neck and - - : . .
CB neck SAU DU CO SAU S&K102 cb logo T GIFA CO SAU DEN HiNH IN |true Full 1/8in  |33M4in
Loop Label Placement at VI TRi NHAN SUON Bottom edge to bottom of loop | TU’ MEP LAI DEN MEP DUO _ .
Sideseam NGOAI S&KO23 | .pel at the WL side seam  |NHAN JFAPSBON TRAI false \Ful |1/8in |7in
Hood Height at CF %3,38” TAIGIUA  Hlogrdl |Fromacek stem to top ddge |DUONG MAY CODENMEP  |false  |Haf  |3/8in |15 3/4in
= - - - , HA 6" TU MEP, GIU’A TRUOC
Hood Width 6" Below Top Edge | ~oNG NONDUGIMEPH o, ., |StaightionrCFedge I0GB™ |\ 5\ SEN'DUONG MAY GIPA |false  |Haff  |3/8in  |11in
6 seam- 6" downR SAU
Kangaroo Pocket Height At CAO TUI KANGAROQO ) . _ ]
Center TAI GIFA TRUOC S&K44  |Height at center CAO TAI GILFA false Full 14in  |9in
Kangaroo Pocket Width at Top  |RONG TUI KANGAROO ) . . _ )
Edge TAI MEP TREN S&K45  |Width at top edge RONG TAI CANH TREN false Full 14in |93/ in
Kangaroo Pocket Width at RONG TUI KANGAROO ] ] . _ )
Bottom TAI MEP DU S&K46 |Width at Bottom Edge RONG TAI CANH DIFQOI false Full 1/4in |131/2in
Hood Drawcord Length DAI DAY LUON NON S&K103 CAO TAI GIFA false Full 1/2in  |47in
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